

APR 16 2012

No. 11-943

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF ILLINOIS,
APPELLANT,

v.

PAT QUINN, in his official capacity as Governor of the
State of Illinois, *et al.*,
APPELLEES.

**On Appeal From The United States District
Court for the Northern District of Illinois**

MOTION TO AFFIRM

LISA MADIGAN
Attorney General of Illinois
MICHAEL A. SCODRO*
Solicitor General
JANE ELINOR NOTZ
Deputy Solicitor General
100 West Randolph Street
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 814-3698
mscodro@atg.state.il.us

* Counsel of Record

BLANK PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.	ii
STATEMENT.	1
REASONS FOR AFFIRMANCE.	3
I. THIS CASE DOES NOT WARRANT PLENARY REVIEW.	4
II. THE DECISION BELOW IS CORRECT ON THE MERITS.	5
A. Political Considerations Are A Traditional, And Constitutional, Redistricting Criterion.	5
B. The Court's Campaign Finance Cases Are Inapposite.	8
CONCLUSION.	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:	Page(s)
<i>Arizona Free Enterprise Club’s Freedom Club PAC v. Bennett</i> , 131 S. Ct. 2806 (2011).	8, 9, 10
<i>Bush v. Vera</i> , 517 U.S. 952 (1996).	6
<i>Citizens United v. FEC</i> , 130 S. Ct. 876 (2010).	8
<i>Cox v. Larios</i> , 542 U.S. 947 (2004).	6
<i>Easley v. Cromartie</i> , 532 U.S. 234 (2001).	6
<i>Gaffney v. Cummings</i> , 412 U.S. 735 (1973).	3, 5, 6, 7
<i>Hunt v. Cromartie</i> , 526 U.S. 541 (1999).	6
<i>Initiative & Referendum Inst. v. Walker</i> , 450 F.3d 1082 (10th Cir. 2006).	3, 10
<i>Martin v. City of Struthers</i> , 319 U.S. 141 (1943).	2
<i>Miller v. Johnson</i> , 515 U.S. 900 (1995).	5
<i>Vieth v. Jubelirer</i> , 541 U.S. 267 (2004).	3, 6, 7, 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

Rule:

U.S. Sup. Ct. R. 18.6..... 1

Miscellaneous:

Eugene Gressman, *et al.*, SUPREME COURT
PRACTICE (9th ed. 2007). 4
